9-9
Contactors & Control Relays
Safety Contactors
100S-D
Description
Bulletin 100S-D safety contactors are designed to provide safe
isolation of hazardous motion loads, utilizing “mirror contact”
performance. Mirror contacts provide reliable indication about the

• 3 Main Contacts
• Non-Reversing
⊗  AC Coil Voltage Code
The Catalogue Number as listed is incomplete. Select a coil voltage code from the table below to complete the Catalogue Number. Example: 120V 60 Hz:
Catalogue Number 104S-C09⊗ 210C becomes Catalogue Number 104S-C09D210C.
➊ The N.C. contacts meet IEC 60947-4 Annex F requirements to mirror contact performance. The N.C. mirror contacts are wired in series or parallel and must
be used as monitoring contacts with feedback to the safety circuit.
➋ Signal voltage of the Cat. No. 100S-D… electronic interface:Ue: 24V DC/Ie: 15 mA
Pick-Up Voltage: 13.0V DC…30.2V DC
Drop-Out Voltage: -3.0V DC…+5.0V DC
➌ Higher kW rating only applies to contactors with electronic coil.
Ie [A] Switching of 3-Phase Motors—AC-2, AC-3 Auxiliary Contacts
Catalogue Number
60°C 40°C kW (50 Hz) Hp (60 Hz) N.O. N.C. ➊
AC-3 AC-1 230V 400V 415V 500V 690V 1000V 200V 230V 460V 575V
95 160 25 50 50 55 80 45 25 30 60 75 2 2 100S-D95⊗ 22C
110 160 32 55 55 63 100 55 40 40 75 100 2 2 100S-D110⊗ 22C
140 250 45 75 75 80/90➌ 110/132➌ 75 40 50 100 125 2 2 100S-D140⊗ 22C
180 250 55 90 100 90/110➌ 132/160➌ 90 50 60 150 150 2 2 100S-D180⊗ 22C
210 350 63 110 110 150 200 110 60 75 150 200 2 2 100S-D210⊗ 22C
250 350 80 132 150 160 250 133 75 100 200 250 2 2 100S-D250⊗ 22C
300 450 90 160 160 200 300 163 100 125 250 300 2 2 100S-D300⊗ 22C
420 500 132 220 250 300 425 225 150 175 350 400 2 2 100S-D420⊗ 22C
630 800 200 355 355 450 500 425 200 250 500 600 2 2 100S-D630⊗ 22C
860 1000 250 500 500 560 600 425 250 300 600 700 2 2 100S-D860⊗ 22C
Conventional Coil V 24 48 100 110 120 200 208
220…
230 230 240 277
380…